

NO. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ALESIHA O. GRAY
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

SANDRA A. EASTWOOD
Attorney at Law
CJA Panel

By: /s/Sandra Eastwood
3636 S. Alameda Street
Suite B197
Corpus Christi, Texas 78411
Email: sandraeastwoodlaw@yahoo.com
Telephone: (361) 688-4900
Fax: (361) 271-1310
Texas State Bar No. 00789274
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv-vi
PRAYER	1
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3-12
BASIS OF FEDERAL JURISDICTION IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	13
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	14-20
I. As to the first question presented, this Court should grant certiorari to address whether the evidence was sufficient to find Ms. Gray guilty of conspiring to transport undocumented aliens and transporting undocumented aliens.	14-19
II. As to the second question presented, this Court should grant certiorari to decide whether a finding Ms. Gray engaged in obstruction of justice, enhancing Ms. Gray with a two point increase, was appropriate	19-21
CONCLUSION	21
APPENDIX A: Opinion of the Court of Appeals in <u>United States v. ALEISHA O. GRAY</u> , 2019 WL 3211311 (5 th Cir. July 16, 2019) (unpublished).....	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

CASES

Glasser v. <i>United States</i> , 315 U.S. 60 (Sup.Ct.1942).....	17
Gonzales v. <i>United States</i> , 374 F.2d 112 (9th Cir. 1967)	15
Haning v. <i>United States</i> , 21 F.2d 1927 (8th Cir. 1927)	16
<i>In re Winship</i> , 90 S.Ct. 1068 (1970).....	2
United States v. <i>Barajas-Chavez</i> , 134 F.3d 1444 (10th Cir. 1998)	15
United States v. <i>Blessing</i> , 727 F.2d 353 (5th Cir. 1989)	18
United States v. <i>Chavez-Palacios</i> , 30 F.3d. 1290 (10th Cir. 1994)	15
United States v. <i>Fitzharris</i> , 633 F.2d 416 (5th Cir. 1980)	17
United States v. <i>Franco-Torres</i> , 869 F.3d 797 (5th Cir. 1989)	19
United States v. <i>Garcia</i> , 902 F.2d 324 (5th Cir. 1990)	19
United States v. <i>Jackson</i> , 526 F.2d 1236 (5th Cir. 1976)	17
United States v. <i>Jackson</i> , 700 F.2d 181 (5th Cir. 1983)	16
United States v. <i>Longoria</i> , 569 F.2d 422 (5th Cir. 1978)	17
United States v. <i>Parmelee</i> , 42 F.3d 387 (7th Cir. 1994)	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS – (Cont’d)

Page

CASES – (Cont’d)

United States v. <i>Perez-Gomez</i> , 638 F.2d 215 (10th Cir. 1981)	15
United States v. <i>Rosas-Fuentes</i> , 970 F.2d 1379 (5th Cir. 1992)	16
United States v. <i>Sliwo</i> , 620 F.3d 630 (6th Cir. 2010)	16
United States v. <i>1982 Ford Pick-Up</i> , 873 F.2d 947 (6th Cir. 1989)	15
Vick v. <i>United States</i> , 216 F.2d 228 (5th Cir. 1954)	17

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const, amend. V	2
U.S. Const, amend. XIV	2

STATUTES AND RULES

8 U.S.C. § 1324	2, 14
18 U.S.C. § 3231	13
28 U.S.C. § 1254	1

SENTENCING GUIDELINES

USSG § 2L1.1	11
USSG § 3C1.1	11, 19, 20, 21

PRAYER

Petitioner Aleisha O. Gray respectfully prays that a writ of certiorari be granted to review the judgment of the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit issued on July 16, 2019.
